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1. Heard about impeachment
How much have you heard in the news lately about impeachment?

You

Race (4 category)

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Heard a lot 56% 68% 63% 49% 45% 39% 62% % 61% 46% 42% 39%
Heard a little 36% 29% 30% 41% 42% 48% 34% 19% 31% 45% 45% 52%
Heard nothing at all 8% 3% 6% 10% 13% 13% 5% 4% 7% 8% 14% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (727) (460) (535) (223) (179) (386) (207) (712) (112) (119) (52)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Heard a lot 56% 59% 49% 64% 2% 70% 44% 59% 78% 62% 54% 50% 63%
Heard a little 36% 38% 38% 30% 27% 27% 44% 35% 20% 30% 38% 40% 30%
Heard nothing at all 8% 4% 13% 6% 1% 3% 12% 7% 2% 8% 8% 10% 7%
Totals 100%  101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (342) (418) (235) (309) (236) (419) (270) (171) (175) (213) (367) (240)
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2. Watched Senate Trial
Have you watched any of the impeachment trial held by the Senate?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

I've watched most or all

of the trial so far 9% 10% 9% 9% 9% 7% 8% 13% 7% 13% 16% 6%
I've watched some parts

of the trial 23% 28% 25% 21% 14% 18% 28% 28% 22% 30% 23% 10%
I've watched clips or

highlights of the trial 26% 29% 24% 28% 23% 26% 26% 29% 28% 21% 24% 19%
I've read or watched

news stories analyzing

the trial 21% 21% 22% 19% 25% 19% 21% 17% 23% 21% 11% 14%
| haven’t heard anything

about the trial 22% 12% 20% 23% 29% 29% 17% 14% 20% 14% 26% 51%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (729) (461) (536) (225) (179) (385) (208) (715) (111) (120) (51)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

I've watched most or all

of the trial so far 9% 13% 6% 9% 13% 10% 9% 8% 13% 10% 9% 8% 11%
I've watched some parts

of the trial 23% 30% 16% 24% 33% 25% 18% 24% 33% 25% 20% 22% 25%
I've watched clips or

highlights of the trial 26% 23% 26% 28% 26% 31% 24% 27% 28% 23% 22% 26% 32%

I've read or watched

news stories analyzing
the trial 21% 22% 20% 19% 20% 19% 20% 23% 17% 25% 23% 21% 15%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page
2016 Vote Family Income (3 category)

Census Region

Party ID
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
| haven’t heard anything
about the trial 22% 12% 31% 19% 7% 16% 28% 18% 10% 18% 26% 23% 18%
Totals 101%  100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (997)  (341)  (419)  (237) (308) (238) (422) (269) (172) (174) (213) (368)  (242)
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3. Impeachment likely
How likely do you think it is that Donald Trump will be removed from office?

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very likely 6% 5% 7% 5% 8% 9% 4% 4% 3% 12% 15% 6%
Somewhat likely 9% 8% 6% 13% 13% 10% 7% 7% 5% 23% 18% 9%
Not very likely 27% 27% 24% 29% 33% 24% 25% 29% 28% 28% 18% 30%
Not likely at all 46% 54% 54% 39% 30% 38% 56% 55% 54% 19% 34% 31%
Not sure 12% 6% 9% 14% 16% 19% 8% 5% 9% 18% 15% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (996) (728) (459) (537) (224) (178) (386) (208) (714) (112) (119) (51)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very likely 6% 11% 3% 5% 5% 4% 7% 6% 4% 6% 3% 7% 7%
Somewhat likely 9% 13% 9% 6% 12% 3% 11% 8% % 13% 8% 9% 9%
Not very likely 27% 37% 29% 12% 42% 9% 27% 31% 25% 29% 31% 26% 24%
Not likely at all 46% 29% 43% 73% 34% 82% 38% 49% 60% 42% 46% 46% 48%
Not sure 12% 10% 17% 4% 7% 2% 17% 6% 5% 10% 12% 13% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (341) (418) (237) (309) (238) (420) (270) (171) (175) (212) (368) (241)
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4. Should be removed
Do you think President Trump should be removed from office, or not?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Should be removed from
office 43% 48% 43% 44% 51% 41% 40% 42% 37% 78% 43% 38%
Should not be removed
from office 43% 45% 46% 40% 27% 37% 50% 54% 51% 7% 39% 34%
Not sure 14% 7% 11% 16% 21% 21% 9% 4% 12% 15% 18% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (995) (728) (460) (535) (223) (178) (386) (208) (714) (112) (118) (51)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Should be removed from

office 43% 79% 37% 8% 87% 4% 41% 46% 45% 51% 46% 38% 44%
Should not be removed

from office 43% 11% 42% 86% 8% 91% 40% 44% 47% 35% 36% 49% 46%
Not sure 14% 10% 22% 6% 6% 5% 19% 10% 8% 14% 18% 13% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (995)  (341)  (417)  (237)  (308)  (238)  (419) (269) (172) (175) (212) (367)  (241)
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5. Senate Vote
Do you think your senators should vote to convict Donald Trump and remove him from office, or should they vote against it?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

They should vote FOR

convicting and

removing Trump 43% 47% 42% 43% 51% 38% 41% 43% 39% 70% 42% 32%
They should vote

AGAINST convicting

and removing Trump 41% 44% 45% 37% 25% 35% 48% 53% 47% 11% 35% 41%
Not sure 17% 9% 13% 20% 24% 27% 12% 5% 14% 19% 23% 27%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (726) (460) (533) (224) (177) (386) (206) (712) (112) (118) (51)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

They should vote FOR
convicting and

removing Trump 43% 78% 3% 6% 86% 2% 41% 44% 43% 49% 50% 35% 45%
They should vote

AGAINST convicting

and removing Trump 41% 10% 37% 86% 6% 92% 38% 41% 45% 35% 34% 46% 43%
Not sure 17% 12% 26% 8% 8% 6% 21% 14% 12% 16% 16% 19% 12%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (993)  (340)  (418)  (235)  (309)  (236)  (420) (270) (170) (173) (213) (367)  (240)
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6A. Approve Handling Impeachment Inquiry — Democrats in Congress
Do you approve or disapprove of the following groups’ handling of the impeachment inquiry?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 24% 26% 24% 23% 21% 26% 21% 29% 18% 52% 28% 23%
Somewhat approve 17% 19% 15% 18% 24% 15% 17% 9% 17% 15% 13% 19%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 8% 10% 9% 14% 11% 9% 4% 10% 9% 8% 10%
Strongly disapprove 37% 42% 42% 33% 22% 26% 45% 52% 44% 11% 31% 30%
Not sure 13% 5% 8% 17% 19% 21% 8% 5% 11% 13% 20% 17%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (989) (725) (459) (530) (223) (175) (385)  (206)  (709)  (110) (120) (50)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 24% 52% 13% 4% 50% 3% 23% 24% 22% 27% 25% 20% 27%
Somewhat approve 17% 27% 16% 5% 34% 3% 15% 19% 22% 24% 19% 13% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 9% 12% 6% 8% 4% 12% 9% 7% 11% 10% 11% 6%
Strongly disapprove 3% 5% 37% 78% 3% 86% 33% 35% 46% 28% 30% 43% 42%
Not sure 13% 7% 21% 7% 5% 4% 16% 13% 5% 9% 16% 13% 12%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 102% 99% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (989)  (339)  (413) (237)  (307)  (238)  (417) (268) (171) (174) (210) (366)  (239)
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6B. Approve Handling Impeachment Inquiry — Republicans in Congress
Do you approve or disapprove of the following groups’ handling of the impeachment inquiry?

You

Race (4 category)

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 15% 18% 16% 15% 9% 11% 19% 21% 18% 6% 10% 9%
Somewhat approve 21% 23% 23% 19% 15% 19% 22% 28% 24% 9% 20% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 10% 12% 12% 12% 14% 14% 6% 11% 11% 13% 27%
Strongly disapprove 37% 42% 40% 34% 41% 32% 36% 38% 34% 61% 34% 24%
Not sure 15% 7% 9% 21% 22% 24% 9% 7% 13% 14% 24% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (986) (723) (455) (531) (222) (175)  (383)  (208)  (707)  (110) (119) (50)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 15% 2% 10% 40% 1% 39% 15% 14% 15% 11% 12% 18% 17%
Somewhat approve 21% % 21% 39% 4% 44% 18% 20% 28% 20% 18% 21% 24%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 15% 11% 9% 11% 8% 14% 10% 11% 16% 12% 12% 8%
Strongly disapprove 3% 66% 33% 5% 7% 3% 33% 42% 40% 41% 41% 33% 36%
Not sure 15% 9% 25% 8% 6% 6% 19% 14% 7% 12% 17% 15% 15%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (986)  (337) (412)  (237)  (306) (238) (413) (269) (171) (173) (210) (365)  (238)
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6C. Approve Handling Impeachment Inquiry — Donald Trump
Do you approve or disapprove of the following groups’ handling of the impeachment inquiry?

You

Race (4 category)

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 27% 33% 30% 25% 16% 19% 34% 38% 33% % 21% 17%
Somewhat approve 11% 10% 11% 12% 11% 13% 11% 10% 11% 3% 16% 18%
Somewhat disapprove 7% 5% % 7% 10% 10% 5% 2% 6% 6% 8% 8%
Strongly disapprove 43% 47% 43% 43% 49% 41% 41% 42% 39% 72% 40% 37%
Not sure 12% 5% 9% 14% 14% 17% 9% 7% 11% 12% 15% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (985) (721) (455) (530) (223) (174)  (385)  (203)  (706)  (110) (119) (50)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 27% 4% 22% 66% 1% 73% 23% 30% 30% 21% 22% 31% 30%
Somewhat approve 11% 2% 13% 20% 1% 19% 14% 7% 13% 9% 10% 12% 12%
Somewhat disapprove 7% 9% 8% 3% 6% 2% 9% 6% 5% 9% 7% 7% 4%
Strongly disapprove 43% 78% 38% 7% 87% 2% 39% 49% 43% 49% 47% 38% 43%
Not sure 12% 8% 19% 5% 5% 4% 15% 8% 9% 12% 14% 11% 10%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (985)  (338)  (411)  (236)  (306) (236) (412) (269) (170) (175) (210) (364)  (236)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

January 22 - 24, 2020

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.307 to 2.894,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.405.

1000

+ 3.3% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

57 questions not reported.

You

10



